Incremental Resistive Encoder
(32 to 128 Pulses per Turn)
Model DE2
Vishay Spectrol
www.vishay.com For technical questions, contact: sfer@vishay.com Document Number: 57004
156 Revision: 15-May-08
Not for New Design
This Model DE2 is only for maintenance purposes. It is not

1 - CMOS debounce circuitry
2 - TTL debounce circuitry
SAP PART NUMBERING GUIDELINES
DE2 0 1 128 B10
MODEL STYLE CONFIGURATION PULSES PER REVOLUTION
Model DE2
Incremental Resistive Encoder
(32 to 128 Pulses per Turn)
Vishay Spectrol
Document Number: 57004 For technical questions, contact: sfer@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 15-May-08 157
Not for New Design
DIMENSIONS in inches (millimeters)
TIMING DIAGRAMTERMINAL CONFIGURATION
MATING CONNECTOR
AMP - MODU CONNECTOR FAMILY
MOLEX 70066 FAMILY
0.062
± 0.010
0.375
± 0.015
0.875
± 0.031
0.4062
+ 0.0000
- 0.0020
+ 0.0000
- 0.00030.2497
3/8 - 32 UNEF - 2A
0.062
± 0.005
0.712
± 0.015
0.300
± 0.015
Ø 0.125
± 0.005
CLOCKWISE ROTATION
CHANNEL A
CHANNEL B
CHANNEL Z
INDEX OPTIONAL
0.100 4 PLCS
0.150
0.305
0.025 x 0.025 SQ
TERMINAL PINS
REAR VIEW
4 3 2 0
Ø 1.312
± 0.015
± 0.005
± 0.005
1 ± 0.005
STANDARD (DE2-0-X-32)
TERMINAL FUNCTION
1 Input (Vs)
2 Common
3 Channel A out
4 Channel B out
INDEX (DE2-1-X-32)
TERMINAL FUNCTION
0 Input (VS)
1 Common
2 Channel A out
3 Channel Z out
4 Channel B out
MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS
Housing Molded, glass filled thermoplastic
Shaft Stainless steel